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Core Humanitarian 
Standard	

Takeshi Komino	 Community World Service Asia	

  chs@sphereproject.org Sawako Matsuo	 Japan NGO Center for International 
Cooperation	

Protection principles	 Simon Russell	 UN Refugee Agency (UNHCR)	
  protection@sphereproject.org Kate Sutton	 Humanitarian Advisory Group	

Water supply, sanitation 
and hygiene promotion	

Jenny Lamb	 Oxfam	
  wash@sphereproject.org 

Kit Dyer	 Norwegian Church Aid	

Nutrition	 Paul Wasike	 Save the Children	   nutrition@sphereproject.org 

Food security	 Daniel Wanganga	 World Vision International	   foodsecurity@sphereproject.org 

Shelter, settlements and  
non-food items	

Ela Serdaroglu	 International Federation of Red Cross & 
Red Crescent Societies	   shelter@sphereproject.org 

Seki Hirano	 Catholic Relief Services	

Health action	 Judith Harvie	 International Medical Corps	

  health@sphereproject.org 
Julie Lyn Hall	 International Federation of Red Cross & 

Red Crescent Societies	

Unni Krishnan	 Save the Children	
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Cash transfers	 Isabelle Pelly	 Cash Learning Partnership	   cash@sphereproject.org 

Children	 Susan Wisniewski	 Terre des Hommes	   children@sphereproject.org 

Civil-Military relations	 Jennifer Jalovec	 World Vision International	   civmil@sphereproject.org 

Persons with disabilities	 Ricardo Pla Cordero	 Handicap International	   personswithdisabilities@sphereproject.org 

Environment and 
Climate change adaptation	

Thomas Palo	 Swedish Red Cross	

  environment@sphereproject.org 
Amanda George	 Swedish Red Cross	

GBV	 Jeanne Ward	 Consultant	   gbv@sphereproject.org 

Gender	 Mireia Cano	 Gender Standby Capacity Project (GenCap)	   gender@sphereproject.org 

Disaster Risk Reduction	 Glenn 
Dolcemascolo	

UN International Strategy for Disaster 
Reduction (ISDR)	

  drr@sphereproject.org 

HIV and AIDS	 Alice Fay	 UN Refugee Agency (UNHCR)	   hiv@sphereproject.org 

Logistics	 Sally Coates	 Humanitarian Logistics Association	   logistics@sphereproject.org 

Monitoring, evaluation and 
learning / terminology	

Joanna Olsen	 Catholic Relief Services	
  meal@sphereproject.org 

Older people	 Irene van Horssen	 HelpAge	   olderpeople@sphereproject.org 

Protracted settings	 Sara Sekkenes	 UN Development Programme	   protractedsettings@sphereproject.org 
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Urban contexts	 Pamela Sitko	 World Vision International	   urban@sphereproject.org 
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